
Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Cooke County, Texas
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Voting
Election

Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 17 of 17 0 0 17

Precincts Complete 0 of 17 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 17 of 17 0 0 17

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 17 of 17 17 17 0

Registered Voters - Total 30,571

Registered Voters - Republican Party 0

Registered Voters - Democratic Party 0

Registered Voters - NONPARTISAN 30,571

Ballots Cast - Total 8,066 224 3,487 4,355

Ballots Cast - Republican Party 6,740 165 2,757 3,818

Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 1,326 59 730 537

Ballots Cast - NONPARTISAN 0 0 0 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.38%

Voter Turnout - Republican Party 0.00%

Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%

Voter Turnout - NONPARTISAN 0.00%
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REP US Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Virgil John Bierschwale 43 0.64% 0 19 24

Anna Bender 72 1.07% 3 28 41

Sara Canady 48 0.71% 3 20 25

Gulrez "Gus" Khan 26 0.39% 0 16 10

Wesley Hunt 889 13.19% 24 353 512

John O. Adefope 24 0.36% 1 10 13

John Cornyn 2,789 41.38% 91 1,146 1,552

Ken Paxton 2,673 39.66% 39 1,104 1,530

Total Votes Cast 6,564 97.39% 161 2,696 3,707

Overvotes 2 0.03% 1 0 1

Undervotes 174 2.58% 3 61 110

REP US Representative, District 26
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Robert A. Chick 519 7.70% 13 236 270

Brandon Gill 5,712 84.75% 134 2,335 3,243

Total Votes Cast 6,231 92.45% 147 2,571 3,513

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 509 7.55% 18 186 305

REP Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Nathaniel Welch 62 0.92% 0 25 37

Kenneth Hyde 26 0.39% 0 13 13

Evelyn Brooks 110 1.63% 2 57 51

Ronnie Tullos 14 0.21% 2 4 8

Arturo Espinosa 25 0.37% 0 17 8

Pete "Doc" Chambers 974 14.45% 6 367 601

Stephen Samuelson 20 0.30% 2 7 11

Mark V. Goloby 14 0.21% 0 9 5

Greg Abbott 5,252 77.92% 149 2,153 2,950

Charles Andrew Crouch 45 0.67% 1 23 21

R.F. "Bob" Achgill 28 0.42% 0 11 17

Total Votes Cast 6,570 97.48% 162 2,686 3,722

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 170 2.52% 3 71 96
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REP Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Esala Wueschner 77 1.14% 1 39 37

Perla Munoz Hopkins 443 6.57% 2 207 234

Dan Patrick 5,251 77.91% 142 2,123 2,986

Timothy Mabry 579 8.59% 11 248 320

Total Votes Cast 6,350 94.21% 156 2,617 3,577

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 390 5.79% 9 140 241

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chip Roy 2,159 32.03% 56 875 1,228

Joan Huffman 814 12.08% 13 343 458

Aaron Reitz 896 13.29% 20 401 475

Mayes Middleton 2,336 34.66% 70 957 1,309

Total Votes Cast 6,205 92.06% 159 2,576 3,470

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 535 7.94% 6 181 348

REP Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Michael Berlanga 131 1.94% 3 55 73

Don Huffines 3,935 58.38% 65 1,587 2,283

Kelly Hancock 1,376 20.42% 40 578 758

Christi Craddick 906 13.44% 46 409 451

Total Votes Cast 6,348 94.18% 154 2,629 3,565

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 392 5.82% 11 128 253

REP Comm General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dawn Buckingham 5,078 75.34% 124 2,097 2,857

Total Votes Cast 5,078 75.34% 124 2,097 2,857

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,662 24.66% 41 660 961
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REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Sid Miller 3,520 52.23% 77 1,414 2,029

Nate Sheets 2,454 36.41% 60 1,065 1,329

Total Votes Cast 5,974 88.64% 137 2,479 3,358

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 766 11.36% 28 278 460

REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Katherine Culbert 589 8.74% 14 253 322

Bo French 842 12.49% 9 370 463

Hawk Dunlap 490 7.27% 10 196 284

Jim Wright 2,055 30.49% 57 845 1,153

James (Jim) Matlock 1,674 24.84% 42 709 923

Total Votes Cast 5,650 83.83% 132 2,373 3,145

Overvotes 1 0.01% 1 0 0

Undervotes 1,089 16.16% 32 384 673

REP Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jimmy Blacklock 5,291 78.50% 121 2,196 2,974

Total Votes Cast 5,291 78.50% 121 2,196 2,974

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,449 21.50% 44 561 844

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James P. Sullivan 5,260 78.04% 125 2,185 2,950

Total Votes Cast 5,260 78.04% 125 2,185 2,950

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,480 21.96% 40 572 868

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kyle Hawkins 5,056 75.01% 125 2,093 2,838

Total Votes Cast 5,056 75.01% 125 2,093 2,838

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,684 24.99% 40 664 980
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REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Brett Busby 5,048 74.90% 122 2,081 2,845

Total Votes Cast 5,048 74.90% 122 2,081 2,845

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,692 25.10% 43 676 973

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Thomas Smith 1,686 25.01% 48 742 896

Lesli Fitzpatrick 993 14.73% 18 384 591

Brent Coffee 1,293 19.18% 25 547 721

Alison Fox 953 14.14% 29 417 507

Total Votes Cast 4,925 73.07% 120 2,090 2,715

Overvotes 2 0.03% 2 0 0

Undervotes 1,813 26.90% 43 667 1,103

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kevin Patrick Yeary 4,930 73.15% 120 2,053 2,757

Total Votes Cast 4,930 73.15% 120 2,053 2,757

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,810 26.85% 45 704 1,061

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

John Messinger 3,731 55.36% 78 1,572 2,081

Jennifer Balido 1,275 18.92% 44 541 690

Total Votes Cast 5,006 74.27% 122 2,113 2,771

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,734 25.73% 43 644 1,047

REP State Representative, Dist 68
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

David Spiller 5,362 79.55% 134 2,238 2,990

Total Votes Cast 5,362 79.55% 134 2,238 2,990

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,378 20.45% 31 519 828
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REP Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott Brister 4,923 73.04% 117 2,048 2,758

Total Votes Cast 4,923 73.04% 117 2,048 2,758

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,817 26.96% 48 709 1,060

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Scott K. Field 4,927 73.10% 118 2,046 2,763

Total Votes Cast 4,927 73.10% 118 2,046 2,763

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,813 26.90% 47 711 1,055

REP Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

April Farris 4,919 72.98% 117 2,049 2,753

Total Votes Cast 4,919 72.98% 117 2,049 2,753

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,821 27.02% 48 708 1,065

REP Justice, 2nd Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chris Taylor 4,928 73.12% 118 2,052 2,758

Total Votes Cast 4,928 73.12% 118 2,052 2,758

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,812 26.88% 47 705 1,060

REP Justice, 2nd Ct of App Dist, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Brian Walker 4,926 73.09% 117 2,051 2,758

Total Votes Cast 4,926 73.09% 117 2,051 2,758

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,814 26.91% 48 706 1,060

REP County Judge
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Karla Metzler 3,877 57.52% 106 1,544 2,227

Kerri Kingsbery 524 7.77% 8 240 276

Fred Haiman 1,786 26.50% 32 761 993

Total Votes Cast 6,187 91.80% 146 2,545 3,496

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 553 8.20% 19 212 322
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REP Judge, County Court at Law
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Andrea Townsend 5,143 76.31% 125 2,112 2,906

Total Votes Cast 5,143 76.31% 125 2,112 2,906

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,597 23.69% 40 645 912

REP District Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Marci A. Gilbert 5,286 78.43% 127 2,221 2,938

Total Votes Cast 5,286 78.43% 127 2,221 2,938

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,454 21.57% 38 536 880

REP County Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Lisa Mayes Newton 5,158 76.53% 128 2,153 2,877

Total Votes Cast 5,158 76.53% 128 2,153 2,877

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,582 23.47% 37 604 941

REP County Treasurer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Susan Wells 5,147 76.36% 126 2,136 2,885

Total Votes Cast 5,147 76.36% 126 2,136 2,885

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,593 23.64% 39 621 933

REP County Commissioner Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jason M. Snuggs 1,842 79.29% 44 736 1,062

Total Votes Cast 1,842 79.29% 44 736 1,062

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 481 20.71% 9 196 276

REP County Commissioner Pct 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Phil Reiter 662 45.28% 12 168 482

Matt P. Sicking 705 48.22% 23 228 454

Total Votes Cast 1,367 93.50% 35 396 936

Overvotes 1 0.07% 0 0 1

Undervotes 94 6.43% 8 33 53
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REP JOP Pct 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

John J (Jody) Henry 2,326 80.01% 59 888 1,379

Total Votes Cast 2,326 80.01% 59 888 1,379

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 581 19.99% 19 187 375

REP JOP Pct 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Carroll L. Johnson 2,959 77.20% 70 1,316 1,573

Total Votes Cast 2,959 77.20% 70 1,316 1,573

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 874 22.80% 17 366 491

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chris McNamara 5,171 76.72% 128 2,163 2,880

Total Votes Cast 5,171 76.72% 128 2,163 2,880

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,569 23.28% 37 594 938

REP Precinct Chair Precinct No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Bob Earley 183 36.17% 9 87 87

Jerry McKnight 209 41.30% 5 115 89

Total Votes Cast 392 77.47% 14 202 176

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 114 22.53% 1 62 51

REP Precinct Chair Precinct No. 11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Steve Gaylord 229 34.64% 3 93 133

Richard L. Womack 290 43.87% 7 104 179

Total Votes Cast 519 78.52% 10 197 312

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 142 21.48% 2 55 85
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REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 5,763 85.50% 137 2,345 3,281

NO 740 10.98% 21 326 393

Total Votes Cast 6,503 96.48% 158 2,671 3,674

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 237 3.52% 7 86 144

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,180 91.69% 153 2,502 3,525

NO 409 6.07% 11 203 195

Total Votes Cast 6,589 97.76% 164 2,705 3,720

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 151 2.24% 1 52 98

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 4,752 70.50% 105 1,967 2,680

NO 1,798 26.68% 57 734 1,007

Total Votes Cast 6,550 97.18% 162 2,701 3,687

Overvotes 1 0.01% 1 0 0

Undervotes 189 2.80% 2 56 131

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 5,708 84.69% 141 2,296 3,271

NO 847 12.57% 19 397 431

Total Votes Cast 6,555 97.26% 160 2,693 3,702

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 185 2.74% 5 64 116

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,108 90.62% 154 2,489 3,465

NO 484 7.18% 8 221 255

Total Votes Cast 6,592 97.80% 162 2,710 3,720

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 148 2.20% 3 47 98
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REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,055 89.84% 144 2,503 3,408

NO 546 8.10% 17 211 318

Total Votes Cast 6,601 97.94% 161 2,714 3,726

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 139 2.06% 4 43 92

REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,114 90.71% 153 2,522 3,439

NO 379 5.62% 8 155 216

Total Votes Cast 6,493 96.34% 161 2,677 3,655

Overvotes 2 0.03% 1 0 1

Undervotes 245 3.64% 3 80 162

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,277 93.13% 155 2,565 3,557

NO 337 5.00% 7 157 173

Total Votes Cast 6,614 98.13% 162 2,722 3,730

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 126 1.87% 3 35 88

REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 5,205 77.23% 123 2,140 2,942

NO 1,231 18.26% 36 524 671

Total Votes Cast 6,436 95.49% 159 2,664 3,613

Overvotes 2 0.03% 0 0 2

Undervotes 302 4.48% 6 93 203

REP Proposition 10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

YES 6,180 91.69% 154 2,543 3,483

NO 242 3.59% 6 116 120

Total Votes Cast 6,422 95.28% 160 2,659 3,603

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 318 4.72% 5 98 215
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DEM US Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James Talarico 795 59.95% 31 463 301

Jasmine Crockett 509 38.39% 26 259 224

Ahmad R. Hassan 8 0.60% 1 4 3

Total Votes Cast 1,312 98.94% 58 726 528

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 1.06% 1 4 9

DEM US Representative, District 26
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Steven Shook 611 46.08% 32 322 257

Ernest R. Lineberger, III 518 39.06% 18 305 195

Total Votes Cast 1,129 85.14% 50 627 452

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 197 14.86% 9 103 85

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Carlton W. Hart 69 5.20% 4 27 38

Chris Bell 114 8.60% 5 60 49

Jose Navarro Balbuena 40 3.02% 0 17 23

Angela "TiaAngie" Villescaz 91 6.86% 2 47 42

Gina Hinojosa 699 52.71% 27 422 250

Andrew White 45 3.39% 9 16 20

Zach Vance 30 2.26% 0 17 13

Bobby Cole 84 6.33% 1 52 31

Patricia Abrego 47 3.54% 1 23 23

Total Votes Cast 1,219 91.93% 49 681 489

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 8.07% 10 49 48

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Courtney Head 376 28.36% 9 193 174

Marcos Isaias Velez 317 23.91% 16 176 125

Vikki Goodwin 458 34.54% 24 272 162

Total Votes Cast 1,151 86.80% 49 641 461

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 175 13.20% 10 89 76
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DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Nathan Johnson 569 42.91% 23 317 229

Anthony "Tony" Box 268 20.21% 13 143 112

Joe Jaworski 295 22.25% 12 169 114

Total Votes Cast 1,132 85.37% 48 629 455

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 194 14.63% 11 101 82

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Michael Lange 243 18.33% 7 126 110

Savant Moore 172 12.97% 4 102 66

Sarah Eckhardt 700 52.79% 35 398 267

Total Votes Cast 1,115 84.09% 46 626 443

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 211 15.91% 13 104 94

DEM Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jose Loya 552 41.63% 19 310 223

Benjamin Flores 537 40.50% 25 302 210

Total Votes Cast 1,089 82.13% 44 612 433

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 237 17.87% 15 118 104

DEM Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Clayton Tucker 1,063 80.17% 48 600 415

Total Votes Cast 1,063 80.17% 48 600 415

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 263 19.83% 11 130 122

DEM Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jon Rosenthal 1,033 77.90% 43 586 404

Total Votes Cast 1,033 77.90% 43 586 404

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 293 22.10% 16 144 133
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DEM Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Maggie Ellis 918 69.23% 36 520 362

Cory L. Carlyle 201 15.16% 9 103 89

Total Votes Cast 1,119 84.39% 45 623 451

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 207 15.61% 14 107 86

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chari Kelly 1,033 77.90% 44 586 403

Total Votes Cast 1,033 77.90% 44 586 403

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 293 22.10% 15 144 134

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kristen Hawkins 879 66.29% 37 510 332

Gordon Goodman 227 17.12% 10 112 105

Total Votes Cast 1,106 83.41% 47 622 437

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 220 16.59% 12 108 100

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Gisela D. Triana 1,047 78.96% 42 596 409

Total Votes Cast 1,047 78.96% 42 596 409

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 279 21.04% 17 134 128

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Okey Anyiam 1,022 77.07% 41 585 396

Total Votes Cast 1,022 77.07% 41 585 396

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 304 22.93% 18 145 141

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Audra Riley 1,049 79.11% 43 595 411

Total Votes Cast 1,049 79.11% 43 595 411

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 277 20.89% 16 135 126
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DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Holly Taylor 1,048 79.03% 42 588 418

Total Votes Cast 1,048 79.03% 42 588 418

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 278 20.97% 17 142 119

DEM State Representative, Dist 68
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jasmine Henderson 1,067 80.47% 46 598 423

Total Votes Cast 1,067 80.47% 46 598 423

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 259 19.53% 13 132 114

DEM Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jerry Zimmerer 1,038 78.28% 42 581 415

Total Votes Cast 1,038 78.28% 42 581 415

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 288 21.72% 17 149 122

DEM Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tom Baker 1,033 77.90% 44 582 407

Total Votes Cast 1,033 77.90% 44 582 407

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 293 22.10% 15 148 130

DEM Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Marc M. Meyer 1,030 77.68% 42 580 408

Total Votes Cast 1,030 77.68% 42 580 408

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 296 22.32% 17 150 129

DEM County Surveyor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Delbert West 1,044 78.73% 44 585 415

Total Votes Cast 1,044 78.73% 44 585 415

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 282 21.27% 15 145 122
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Cooke County, Texas

DEM County Chair
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Sherman Moore 1,021 77.00% 45 566 410

Total Votes Cast 1,021 77.00% 45 566 410

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 305 23.00% 14 164 127

DEM Precinct Chair Precinct No. 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kimberly Claxton 192 69.57% 16 123 53

James Lierow, JR 39 14.13% 1 23 15

Total Votes Cast 231 83.70% 17 146 68

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 16.30% 4 23 18

DEM Precinct Chair Precinct No. 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Patsy Ledbetter 144 74.23% 4 83 57

Denny Hook 27 13.92% 0 17 10

Total Votes Cast 171 88.14% 4 100 67

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 11.86% 0 18 5

DEM Precinct Chair Precinct No. 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James Jones 11 17.74% 0 7 4

Christa Call 38 61.29% 0 24 14

Total Votes Cast 49 79.03% 0 31 18

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 20.97% 0 6 7

DEM Proposition #1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,253 94.49% 48 704 501

No 46 3.47% 2 17 27

Total Votes Cast 1,299 97.96% 50 721 528

Overvotes 1 0.08% 1 0 0

Undervotes 26 1.96% 8 9 9
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DEM Proposition #2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,267 95.55% 49 705 513

No 33 2.49% 3 13 17

Total Votes Cast 1,300 98.04% 52 718 530

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 1.96% 7 12 7

DEM Proposition #3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,256 94.72% 54 698 504

No 51 3.85% 1 25 25

Total Votes Cast 1,307 98.57% 55 723 529

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 1.43% 4 7 8

DEM Proposition #4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,254 94.57% 47 703 504

No 42 3.17% 5 15 22

Total Votes Cast 1,296 97.74% 52 718 526

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 2.26% 7 12 11

DEM Proposition #5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,227 92.53% 51 687 489

No 68 5.13% 4 29 35

Total Votes Cast 1,295 97.66% 55 716 524

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 2.34% 4 14 13

DEM Proposition #6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,213 91.48% 48 676 489

No 82 6.18% 5 40 37

Total Votes Cast 1,295 97.66% 53 716 526

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 2.34% 6 14 11
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DEM Proposition #7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,294 97.59% 54 714 526

No 5 0.38% 1 2 2

Total Votes Cast 1,299 97.96% 55 716 528

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 2.04% 4 14 9

DEM Proposition #8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,053 79.41% 38 613 402

No 230 17.35% 11 104 115

Total Votes Cast 1,283 96.76% 49 717 517

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 3.24% 10 13 20

DEM Proposition #9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,216 91.70% 48 690 478

No 69 5.20% 5 25 39

Total Votes Cast 1,285 96.91% 53 715 517

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 3.09% 6 15 20

DEM Proposition #10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,242 93.67% 51 698 493

No 46 3.47% 4 13 29

Total Votes Cast 1,288 97.13% 55 711 522

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 2.87% 4 19 15

DEM Proposition #11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,243 93.74% 49 693 501

No 48 3.62% 4 22 22

Total Votes Cast 1,291 97.36% 53 715 523

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 2.64% 6 15 14
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DEM Proposition #12
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,224 92.31% 46 691 487

No 62 4.68% 7 23 32

Total Votes Cast 1,286 96.98% 53 714 519

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 3.02% 6 16 18

DEM Proposition #13
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 1,276 96.23% 52 708 516

No 29 2.19% 1 12 16

Total Votes Cast 1,305 98.42% 53 720 532

Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 1.58% 6 10 5
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